## MEDICAL SERVICES DISTRICT

THE KEY LARGO FIRE RESCUE AND EMERGENCY

## ADDENDUM TO VERNIS & BOWLING OF THE FLORIDA KEYS, P.A. CONTRACT FOR LEGAL SERVICES

THIS CONTRACT RENEWAL is made and entered on the date last written below, between THE KEY LARGO FIRE RESCUE AND EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES DISTRICT (the "District") and VERNIS & BOWLING OF THE FLORIDA KEYS, P.A. ("Vernis & Bowling" or the "Firm") in order to renew the agreement between the parties dated <u>September 20, 2006</u>, (the "Contract for Legal Services"), a copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibit "A" for reference and the terms of which are incorporated herein as if otherwise fully set forth, subject to the following terms:

1. The Contract for Legal Services, as renewed by this Addendum, shall commence upon <u>October 1, 2015;</u>

2. The Contract fort Legal Services, as renewed by this Addendum, shall terminate October 1, 2018; and

3. All other terms and conditions of the Contract for Legal Services, dated September 20, 2006, together with any addendums thereto, shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS HEREOF, the parties have executed this Addendum on the \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_ 2014.

Chairperson of the District Board of Commissioners

Print: \_\_\_\_\_

Attest: \_\_\_\_\_

District Clerk

Vernis & Bowling of the Florida Keys, P.A.

By: \_\_\_\_\_ Its: \_\_\_\_\_ Date

Date

Date